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SB-00SB-1350 Unallocated request of funds for the SG Executive Programming.

Whereas:  The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida
was established to represent student concerns in all University wide
matters, and;

Whereas:  The Budget and Allocations Committee is standing committee of the
Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for
“allocation of the Activity and Service Fees,”and;

Whereas:  The Budgets and Allocations Committee requests that the following
monies be transferred from the Student Government unallocated account
to the Student Government executive branch programming account under
the directions of the events coordinator to put on the attached events and;

Whereas: ~ The breakdown of monies are as follows:

Educational Support $2450.00
Food Products $12,350.00
Office Supplies $3300.00
Other Materials $16450.00
Other Services $3000.00
Rental of Equipment $8000.00
Total Amounts $45,550.00

Therefore:  Let it be enacted that $45,550.00 be given to the Student Government

Programming for the coordination of the attached events.
Respectfully Submitted, Budget and Allocation

Introduced by Jasmine Hardeman.
Senate Action: 21:00:00

Date: July,14, 2000

Be it known B-00SB-1351is hereby
ASSED / VETOED

on this /9 day of_JM4 202D
Signed, Ann L. Duskin

Stu#tent*Body President




Event

Canoe Racing
Drive in Movie
Halloween Night
Mardi Gras
Soccer Team Day
Midnight Madness
Misc. Events
Rock the Vote
Theme Night
Latin Night

Swing Night
Open Mike

80's Night

Jazz Night

Total Cost

Date Held Date Held
Fall Spring
9/29/00

10/23/00
2/15/00

10/15/00

9/11/00

Projected
Location Cost
500

1600

15000

1400

Arena 6300
g 4250

Y 7000

9500

45550

Actual
Cost



Canoe Races

1st Prize

2nd Prize

3rd Prize

Ice Machine
Advertisement
Misc.

Total

200
100
50
100
50

500

froe-



Drive In Movie



Halloween Night

1st Prize
2ne Prize
3rd Prize
Food
Decorations
Tent
Warmers
Total

150
100
50
500
500
150
150
1600

-



Mardi-Gras

Food

Art Contest
1st Prize
2nd Prize
3rd Prize
Bands
Decorations
Float $
Parade
Custom Party
1st Prize
2nd Prize
3rd Prize
Advertising
T-Shirts
Stage
Warmers
Total

1500

200
100
50
2000
3000
1000
1700

200
100
50
500
1800
2500
300
15000

ke



Soccer Kick Off

Food
Music

Give aways
Advertising
Total

300

1000
100
1400

o



Midnight Madness

Tuition Shot
3pt Shot
Free Throw
Give Away
Food

DJ

T-Shirts
Advertising
Misc.

Total

900
150
50
1000
2000

2000
200

6300

o



Rock The 'v'ote

Food

Pizza
Entertainment
T-Shirts
Register Cards
Advertising
Misc.

Total

2000
800
2000

2000 -

200

7000

o



Theme Nights (13)

Food

Speaker

Basket Ball Night
Decorations
Equipment

Tent 2 $300
Trash $200
Warmers $300
Misc.

Total

5200
1000
1300
1200

800

9500

it



Miscellaneous Events

Aids Quilt’

MD

Cancer Awareness
Soup#Sandwich/Blind
Domestic Violence
Open Forums (7)
Total

2000
500
500
500
500
250

4250
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