

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Summer 5-1-2000

# Senate Bill SB-00SB-1350 Unallocated Request of Funds for the SG Executive Programming

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-00SB-1350 Unallocated Request of Funds for the SG Executive Programming" (2000). *Legislation*. 1568. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1568

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Summer 5-1-2000 All Rights Reserved





SB-00SB-1350 Unallocated request of funds for the SG Executive Programming.

- Whereas: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida
  was established to represent student concerns in all University wide
  matters, and;
- 7 Whereas: The Budget and Allocations Committee is standing committee of the
  8 Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for
  9 "allocation of the Activity and Service Fees," and;
- 10 Whereas: The Budgets and Allocations Committee requests that the following
  11 monies be transferred from the Student Government unallocated account
  12 to the Student Government executive branch programming account under
  13 the directions of the events coordinator to put on the attached events and;
- 14 Whereas: The breakdown of monies are as follows:

15	Educational Support	\$2450.00
16	Food Products	\$12,350.00
17	Office Supplies	\$3300.00
18	Other Materials	\$16450.00
19	Other Services	\$3000.00
20	Rental of Equipment	\$8000.00
21	Total Amounts	\$45,550.00

22 Therefore: Let it be enacted that \$45,550.00 be given to the Student Government

Programming for the coordination of the attached events.

24

23

25 26	Respectfully S	ubmitted, Budget and Allocation
	Introduced by	y Jasmine Hardeman.
	Senate Action:	21:00:00
	Date:	July,14, 2000

Be it known	that SB-00SB-13511s hereby
	ASSED VETOED
on this <u>19</u>	day of July 2000.
Signed	Ánn L. Duskin
	Student Body President

		Date Held	Date Held	<sup>1</sup> 04 - 1	Projected	Actual	
	Event	Fall	Spring	Location	Cost	Cost	
	Canoe Racing		9/29/00		500		
	Drive in Movie						
	Halloween Night		10/23/00		1600	1	
	Mardi Gras		2/15/00		15000		
	Soccer Team Day				1400		
	Midnight Madness		10/15/00	Arena	6300		
×	Misc. Events			.,	4250		
	Rock the Vote		9/11/00	1,	7000		
	Theme Night				9500	0	)
	Latin Night						
	Swing Night						

Total Cost

Open Mike 80's Night Jazz Night

1

45550

1----

### Canoe Races

1st Prize	200	
2nd Prize	100	
3rd Prize	50	
Ice Machine	100	
Advertisement	50	
Misc.		
Total	500	
		1

11-12-

Drive In Movie

---

## Halloween Night

1st Prize	150
2ne Prize	100
3rd Prize	50
Food	500
Decorations	500
Tent	150
Warmers	150
Total	1600

11

1-m

#### Mardi-Gras

Food	1500
Art Contest	
1st Prize	200
2nd Prize	100
3rd Prize	50
Bands	2000
Decorations	3000
Float \$	1000
Parade	1700
Custom Party	
1st Prize	200
2nd Prize	100
3rd Prize	50
Advertising	500
T-Shirts	1800
Stage	2500
Warmers	300
Total	15000

----

# Soccer Kick Off

300
0
1000
100
1400

mag-

# Midnight Madness

Tuition Shot	900
3pt Shot	150
Free Throw	. 50
Give Away	1000
Food	2000
DJ	0
T-Shirts	2000
Advertising	200
Misc.	0
Total	6300

1-----

## Rock The 'v'ote

1-10

# Theme Nights (13)

Food	5200
Speaker	1000
Basket Ball Night	1300
Decorations	1200
Equipment	800
Tent 2 \$300	
Trash \$200	
Warmers \$300	
Misc.	
Total	9500

ghan man

Miscellaneous Events		
Aids Quilt		
MD		
Cancer Awareness		
Soup/Sandwich/Blind		
Domestic Violence		
Open Forums (7)		
Total		

1 10. 52 183

 $\frac{1}{4}$ 

and the second states

2000

See. .

Stand-

24.4

4 - 2014